(Revised 3-81)



Well No.	ONE	
API #47	ANHAM -085 - 5592	
Date	5-3-82	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS - DEPARTMENT OF MINES

	PERMIT APPLICATION
WELL TYPE: 011 x / Gas x /	P73 Вох
(If "Gas", Production X / Un	derground storage/ Deep/ Shallow/
LOCATION: Elevation: 840 Waters District: MURPHY County	ned: LEFT FORK OF MACFARLAN CREEK :_ RITCHIE Quadrangle: MACFARLAN 7 1/2 OUR
WELL OPERATOR RENDOVA Oil Co. Address PO. Box 129 RENO. OHIO	Address GREENE ST.
OIL AND GAS ROYALTY OWNER GEORGE W. & ROSE E. LAND Address HARRISVILLE WYA:	PAKKERS BORG W.VA.
Acreage 13	113/4 X1 83 L
SURFACE OWNER GEORGE W. EROSE E. LANHAM Address HARRISVILLE WYA.	COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD: NAME NONE Address
Acreage 13	NAME NONE
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO:	Address
Address	COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED:	Address
NAME DEO MACE Address	WECER AED
	MAY -3 1982
Telephone	OIL AND GAS DIVISION WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES
(If said deed, lease, or other contract has Recorded on, 19, in the of	led to operate for oil or gas purposes at the / other contract x / dated , 19 , been recorded:) fice of the Clerk of County Commission of Book at page . A permit is / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate x / / Perforate new formation /
Plug off old formation Other physical change in	well (specify)

(Revised 3-81)8 - 8-7

PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACT	OR (IF	KNOWN)	OUER-	John.	INC.			
	Α	ddress	RT3	Box 2		× ×		
			ST MA	1R45 01	va. 26	170		
0.50.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00	FORMAT					00		
GEOLOGICAL TARGET Estimated dept	h of co	mpleted v	well 599			YX/ Cab		_/
Approximate wa Approximate co	ter str	ata depti	hs: Fresh	, 200	feet;	alt, 1800	feet.	
Is coal being	mined i	n this a	rea: Yes	No_	10. ONX	X 129 REN	PO. B.	
CASING AND TUBING	PROGRA	KERS BO	PA				4577	
CASING OR	SPE	CIFICATI	ONS			CEMENT FILL		RS
TUBING TYPE Size	Grade	Weight Iper ft	New Used	4	- Left in Well	UP OR SACKS	HAKRIS	
	*/	53	V	160			Kinds	1
Fresh water Coal	1	None		RAY	SEE LAN	004 LL 3200	Sizes	
Intermed. 85/8	XJ	23	V	1000		350 5x	1498615	
Production 19/12	LX	10.5	-	5990	5990	850 SX	Depths se	t
Tubing Liners		MANE		1			Perforati	ions:
							Top B	Bottom
							NONE	
NOTE: Regulation		NONE					1 1 2	
Form IV-9, 822-4-12b of required by 822-4-8a fr posed well. A separate where frace	"Reclam and Regi y Code & rom the Form IN turing a is note	nation Pl lation 2 322-4-12a owner of 7-2 shall or stimul ed as suc	an" applied 3, (iv) was and (v) and water any water ating is the on the street ating is solved.	eable to to less preving application well or equired for to be part Form IV-2	the reclame tiously parable, the dwelling or fracture to of the w	llowed by Coation required on the social consent reconstruction 200 jing or stime ork for which connection	red by Code me well, to quired by (feet of the ulating a w ch a permit	e the fee Code e pro- well
ARTICLE 4 OF THE W V	A CODE	DRDANCE W	TH CHAPTER	22,				
ARTICLE 4 OF THE W. V APPROVED FORdril	ling	THE LOCA	HON IS HERE	BY				
F OPERATIONS HAVE N	OT COM	ITIS PE	1-5-83	EXPIRE		4		
BY THE	1	S						
or coal le is to be i	ssee wh ssued w	o has red ithin fij	corded a d fteen (15)	eclaration days of 1	n under Co receipt th	erator and b ode §22-4-20 pereof:	, if the p	permit
The undersigned of location has examarea of the well signed has no object well operator has the governing reg	nined the location in the location is complication in the location in the loca	nis propo on, the w to the w led with	ell locati	ocation. on has be sed to be	en added done at t	to the mine his location	map. The	under-
Date:	,	19	1.	ah s				
		ash	Jer K	Ву:	***	* *		
			-	14				

IV-9 (Rev 8-81)



WEIL NO. LANHAM #1

State of Mest Virginia

API NO. 47 - 085 - 5592

Bepartment of Mines

Oil and Gas Division

Construction & Reclamation Plan

COMPANY NAME RENDOV ADDRESS P.O. BOX 3106,	A OIL COMPANY I MARIENFELD PLACE	DESIGNATED AGENT GERALD W. TOWNSEND ADDRESS 5TH & GREEN STREET
MIDLAND, TEXAS	79701	PARKERSBURG, W.VA. 26101
Telephone (915) 683-	4567 / 563 - 1078	Telephone (304) 422-5449
LANDOWNER GEORGE W. F		SOIL CONS. DISTRICTLITTLE KANAWHA
	carried out by CYRU	S BOWEN (Agent)
This plan has been	n reviewed by 1,++	le Kanawha SCD. All corrections
and additions become a		4-30-82
	S	arrett Newton (SCD Agent)
ACCESS	ROAD	LOCATION
Structure CULVERT	(A)	Structure DIVERSION DITCH (1)
Spacing 18"	RECEIV	Material Soil
Page Ref. Manual 2:8	MAY - 3 1982	2.10
Structure CROSS DRA	OIL AND GAS DIN	VISION
		V (2)
Spacing 45' To 400' (AS NEEDED)	Material ROCK-LOGS
Page Ref. Manual 2:4		Page Ref. Manual N/A
Structure RIP-RAP (S		(D)Structure DRAINAGE DITCH (X)
Spacing SAME AS CR	OSS DRAIN	Material
Page Ref. Manual N/A		Page Ref. Manual 2:10
commercial timber is	ould be inspected reg s to be cut and stack to the site before dir	rularly and repaired if necessary. All sed and all brush and small timber to be to work begins.
	REVEG	ETATION
Treatment		Treatment Area II
Lime or correct to pH	Tons/acre	LimeTons/acre or correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer 500	lbs/acre	Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or		(10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch HAY OR STRAW	2 Tons/acre	Mulch HAY OR STRAW 2 Tons/acre
Seed* KY31 TALL FESC	QUE 40 lbs/acre	Seed*ORCHARD GRASS 12 lbs/acre
REDTOP	5 lbs/acre	LADINO CLOVER 3 lbs/acre
	lbs/acre	TIMOTHY 6 lbs/acre
*Inoculate all legum Inoculate with 3X recom	1bs/acre mes such as vetch, tr mended amount.	refoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.
•		AN PREPARED BY WILLIAM R. MOSSOR, L.L.S.
NOTES: Please reques	st landowners'	ADDRESS 112 NORTH SPRING STREET
seedling for one gr Attach separate she	rowing season.	HARRISVILLE , W.VA. 26362
necessary for comme		PHONE NO. (304) 643-4572
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

RENDOVA OIL COMPANY

"PLAN OF OPERATION FOR WASTE OF GAS PREVENTION"

This plan filed in accordance with State of West Virginia, Oil & Gas Conservation Commission, Rule 22-4-14. Attached and made part of plan is West Virginia "Production Test & Gas-Oil Ratio Report".

Lease & Well G.W. Lanham #	
API No. (Permit No.) 47-085	-5592
County Ritchie	, District Murphy
Quadrangle MacFarlan	, State: West Virginia
Proposed Plan of Operation:	

- 1. Plan is made only pursuant to gas pipeline connection and is intended as an interim measure only.
- 2. All gas flared is to be metered in accordance with accepted AGA devices and procedures.
- 3. All gas flared will be within a system capable of complete combustion of all hydrocarbons, so as not to create safety hazards.
- 4. Per attached GOR test, well to be flowed on a continuous basis until such time as GOR exceeds 2000 SCF/STB. Well to be shut in @ this GOR.
- 5. Volume of gas flared per 24 hours is 252 MSCF, not to exceed 500 MSCF (From 4). Expected oil production during this period is 250 to 300 STBOPD.
- 6. Well operation to be against 150 psig backpressure through adjustable choke.

 No wideopen or blowdown flow allowed. Continuous monitoring and daily volume and operational checks to be made and reported.

OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION Charleston, West Virginia 25305

		PR	ODUCTION	TEST AND	GAS-	DIL RATIO	REPORT	
OPERATOR	1 0:1		-					
ADDRESS	ndova Oil O. Box 31	Company 06, Midland,	Texas 79	702				RESERVOIR DEPT (PERF. INTERVAL
API NUMBER		LEASE NAM				FIELD		
47-085-	5592	G.W. Lan	ham #1-13	5	N	ot Named		3650-60'
LOCATION: County:	Ditchio		Distri	c†: Murp	hy		Quadra	ngle: MacFarlan
County.	KITCHIE			Marp	117			
					T DATA			DURATION OF TEST
START OF T	EST-DATE	TIME		F TEST-DA		TIME		
6/9/82				(10/82	DDES	1:06	SEPARA	24 hours TOR TEMPERATURE
TUBING PRE	SSURE	CASING PRESS		SEPARATOR				
None		570	200011071	150 psig	O TEST	LWATER	68	F I DIRING TEST & SALINIT
OIL PRODUC	TION DURI	NG TEST GAS						N DURING TEST & SALINIT
562		bbls.	565	9	Mcf	None	bbl	s. N/A ppn
OIL GRAVIT	Υ	0					g, pumping	g, gas lift, etc.)
	62	°AP			F10			
		(All pressu	ires repo				at 14.73	psia)
MEVENDENCE	T METUOD			GAS PRO	DUCTI		POSITIVE	CHOKE
MEASUREMEN FLANGE		PIPE TAP	L-10				CRITICAL	FLOW PROVER N/A
ORIFICE DI	AMETER		PIPE 2.06	DIAMETER	(INSI	DE DIAM.) NOMIN. 20/	AL CHOKE SIZE - IN.
DIFFERENT	AL PRESSU	RE RANGE	MAX.	STATIC P	RESSUR	E RANGE	PROVE	R & ORIFICE DIAM IN.
0-100"	Vater		0-25	50 psig			N/A	
DIFFERENT			STAT	IC				RAVITY (Air-1.0)
60"				psig			MEASU	RED X ESTIMATED_
GAS GRAVI	Y (Air-I.	0)		ING TEMPE	RATURE		GAS T	EMPERATURE 68°F
.89 24 HOUR CO	EFFICIENT			00 F			24 HO	UR COEFFICIENT
								N/A
$F_{b=210}$.	22; C'=5.9	3496					PRESS	URE - N/A ps
				TEST	RESUL	TS		
DAILY OIL	*	DAILY WAT	ER		DAIL	Y GAS		GAS-OIL RATIO
562.4	bbls.	None		bbls.		565.9	Mcf.	1006 , SCF/ST
GUIDEL A mi A 24 Unifortest File	nat the te tructions INES FOR I nimum of g hour pret prm produce per test	est described of the West FESTING: gas vented or flow cing rate dur period results with	was made Virginia flared ing the	e in acco Oil and 24 hour	rdance Gas Co	with the inservati	e rules, on Commis SIG r of Drill 8/18/	INATURE ing & Production

Rendova Oil Compan

One Marienfeld Place, Suite 460
P. O. Box 3106

P. O. Box 3106 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

August 26, 1983

DEC 1 5 1983

(915) 683-4567

Mark A. Fairchild, Manager Drilling - Production OIL & GAS DIVISION

State of West Virginia
Oil & Gas Division
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Attention: T. M. Streit, Administrator

Re: Change of Operator

Notification

Dear Ted:

Effective 8/1/83 the responsibility for operation, including all forms, permits, reclamations, filings, compliance, and other agency requirements, both State and National, was transferred from:

Rendova Oil Company P. O. Box 3106 Midland, Texas 79702

to:

W.E.B. Well Tendering Service, Inc. P. O. Box 5249 Vienna, West Virginia 26101

The permit numbers of the wells involved are:

47-085-5880

47-085-5428

47-085-5331

47-085-5891

47-085-5334

47-005-5554

47-085-5892

47-085-5572

47-085-5592

47-085-5603

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Mark A. Fairchild

MAF: jah

CC: Frank Browning

2800 28th St.-Suite 153 Santa Monica, Calif. 90405 DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

A. Perforation: 3650' to 3660', 10', 4 jspf, 40 Total, .39" Holes.

B. Fracturing:

1,650,000 scf/N₂

WELL LOG

FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT	TOP FEET	BOTTOM FEET	REMARKS Including indication of all fres and salt water, coal, oil and ga
Softsoil & rock	0	80	Address of the second
Shale & Sand	80	200	The state of the s
Lime	200	250	
Sand	250	305	the second secon
Coal, dirty	305	305	
Red Shale	306	406	
Sand	406	406 506	
Red Shale	506		
Sand, Dunkard		750	
Shale	750	770	
Sand, Cow Run	770	970	
Shale	970	1040	
st Salt Sand	1040	1130	
Shale	1130	1170	
	1170	1220	▼ International
and Salt Sand	1220		
and, Salt	1268	1305	
Sand, Salt	1305	1355	
and, Maxon	1355	1394	
ime Maxon	1394	1440	
eener Sd	1440	1502	The second secon
ime	1502	1558	
	1558	1575	
ig Injun hale	1575	1690	
hale quaw	1690	1700	
	1700	1715	
hale	1715	2060	
erea	2060	2070	
hale	2070	2460	
ordon	2460	2490	
ev. Shale	2490	TD 75	
res en sol de adas visas Villa		was the series	

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Rendova Oil Compa	
10/11/	04/19/2024
y: Untallain	The W

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic detailed geological record of formations, including well,"

N
-
1
-
n
S
2
2

SEP 1 & 1983

State of West Wirginia

Bepartment of Mines Bil und Gas Bivision

Date 08	3-22-83
Operator	's
Well No.	#1-13
Farm_	Lanham
APT No.	47 - 085 - 5502

OIL & GAS DIVISION Gil und Gas Hivision
DEPT. OF MINES
WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT

DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

	Left Fork	of MacEanl	n Crook	
LOCATION: Elevation: 840' Watershed District: Murphy County Rit				
COMPANY Rendova Oil Company				, CTR
ADDRESS P. O. Box 129 Reno, OH 45773 DESIGNATED AGENT Gerald W. Townsend	Casing	Used in Drilling		Cement fill up Cu. ft.
ADDRESS 5th & Green St. Parkersburg, WV 26101 SURFACE OWNER George & Rose E. Lanham	Size 20-16		0.3	
ADDRESS Harrisville, WV	Cond.	2501		W U D D D
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER George & Rose E. Lanham	13-10"	250'	250'	180
ADDRESS Harrisville, WV	9 5/8	1000'	1000'	330 f ³
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Deo	8 5/8	1000	1000	330 I
Mace ADDRESS	5 1/2			
PERMIT ISSUED 5-3-82	4 1/2	4439'	4439'	891 f ³
DRILLING COMMENCED 5-5-82	3	4439	4439	891 1
DRILLING COMPLETED 5-9-82	2			
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED ON N/A	Liners	NONE	NONE	NONE
	<u> </u>			
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Si	hale	Dep	th 5	990 reet
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian SI Depth of completed well 4439 feet				
	Rotary X	/ Cabl	e Tools_	
Depth of completed well 4439 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet;	Rotary X	/ Cabl	e Tools_	41800
Depth of completed well 4439 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: None	Rotary X Salt N/	/ Cabl	e Tools_	41800
Depth of completed well 4439 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: None OPEN FLOW DATA	Rotary X Salt N/ Is coal	/ Cable Afeet being min	e Tools_	area? No
Depth of completed well 4439 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: None OPEN FLOW DATA Producing formation Devonian Shale	Rotary X Salt N/ Is coal	/ Cable A feet being min y zone dep	ed in the	area? No
Depth of completed well 4439 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: None OPEN FLOW DATA Producing formation Devonian Shale Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d	Rotary X Salt N/ Is coal Pay Oil: In:	/ Cable A feet being min y zone dep	ed in the	area? No
Depth of completed well 4439 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: None OPEN FLOW DATA Producing formation Devonian Shale Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d Final open flow 565.9 Mcf/d	Rotary X Salt N/ Is coal Pay Oil: In	/ Cable A feet being min y zone dep itial open nal open f	ed in the	area? No feet
Depth of completed well 4439 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: None OPEN FLOW DATA Producing formation Devonian Shale Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d Final open flow 565.9 Mcf/d Time of open flow between ini	Rotary X Salt N/ Is coal Pay Oil: In Fin	/ Cable A feet being min y zone dep itial open nal open f inal tests	ed in the	area? No feet 0 Bbl/c
Depth of completed well 4439 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: None OPEN FLOW DATA Producing formation Devonian Shale Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d Final open flow 565.9 Mcf/d	Rotary X Salt N/ Is coal Par Oil: In Fin tial and f	/ Cable A feet being min y zone dep itial open nal open f inal tests ment) afte	ed in the	area? No feet 0 Bbl/c 2.4 Bbl/c curs urs shut in
Depth of completed well 4439 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: None OPEN FLOW DATA Producing formation Devonian Shale Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d Final open flow 565.9 Mcf/d Time of open flow between ini Static rock pressure 900 psig (surfa (If applicable due to multiple completio	Rotary X Salt N/ Is coal Par Oil: In Fin tial and fince measure (n)	/ Cable A feet being min y zone dep itial open nal open f inal tests ment) afte	ed in the	feet o Bbl/c 2.4 Bbl/c ours urs shut in /19/2024
Depth of completed well 4439 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: None OPEN FLOW DATA Producing formation Devonian Shale Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d Final open flow 565.9 Mcf/d Time of open flow between ini Static rock pressure 900 psig (surfa (If applicable due to multiple completio Second producing formation None	Rotary X Salt N/ Is coal Par Oil: In Fin tial and fin ce measure n) Par	/ Cable A feet being min y zone dep itial open nal open f inal tests ment) afte	e Tools_ ed in the th 3650-66 flow_ low566 24 hour 72 hour 04	feet area? No feet Bbl/c 2.4 Bbl/c curs ars shut in /19/2024 feet
Depth of completed well 4439 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: None OPEN FLOW DATA Producing formation Devonian Shale Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d Final open flow 565.9 Mcf/d Time of open flow between ini Static rock pressure 900 psig (surfa (If applicable due to multiple completio Second producing formation None Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d	Rotary X Salt N/ Is coal Par Oil: In tial and fi ce measure n) Par Oil: In	/ Cable A feet being min y zone dep itial open nal open f inal tests ment) afte y zone dep itial open	e Tools_ed in the th 3650-60 flow_low_562 hour 72 hour 04, with_flow_	feet o Bbl/c 2.4 Bbl/c curs urs shut in /19/2024 feet Bbl/c
Depth of completed well 4439 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: None OPEN FLOW DATA Producing formation Devonian Shale Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d Final open flow 565.9 Mcf/d Time of open flow between ini Static rock pressure 900 psig (surfa (If applicable due to multiple completio Second producing formation None	Rotary X Salt N/ Is coal Par Oil: In tial and fi ce measure n) Pa Oil: In Oil: Fi	/ Cable A feet being min y zone dep itial open nal open f inal tests ment) afte y zone dep itial open nal open f	e Tools_ ed in the th 3650-66 flow_ low56224 houry	feet o Bbl/c 2.4 Bbl/c curs urs shut in /19/2024 feet

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

RECEIVED

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

MAY 1 8 1982

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

OIL AND GAS DIVISION WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES

ompany Dendova af 6 ddress	Size 16	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PA	CKERS
rm Sarkon	16			3-14 a 34	
and the second state of th					
	13			Kind of P	ickere
ell No.			A STATE OF THE STA		
strict Neighy County Qit	81/4		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Size of	
illing commenced 5-5-82	65%			The write	
illing completedTotal depth	5 3/16				
te shotDepth of shot	3			Derf ip	
tial open flow/10ths Water inIncl					M
en flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch					
umeCu. Ft		NTED 162	SIZE //	3/4	5.6-82
k pressure lbs. hrs	NAME OF SER			eliberton	manusco de la composición de l
bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FERT	Parit
sh waterfeetfeet					
water feet feet		INCHE		FEET	
lers' Names Johnson Well Sewa					181 (14.8
lers' Names Jahusen Well Source	ile			-	
Just permit # No permit	7		-		
year of the go					

6-6-82

Ws Mace 04/19/2024

DATE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.		Well No.							
COMPANY			ADDRESS		processing resident				
FARM									
Filling Material Used									
Liner Location Amo		Amount	Packer	Location					
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED			PRIDGES	CARING AND TUBING					
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST			
					**** / ** . 9				
			The second little of						
			and the state of t						
				1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
				70 H					
-	1.14%				access the second	7 % 40			
			:						
Orillers' Names									
1									
Remarks:									
8									

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.



STATE OF WEST VERGENTA DEFARTMENT OF MENES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. of MINES

FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST

INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT

9	085-5592		ey Rit		
Company	Rendova Oil Company	Farm	George	& Ros	e Lanham
Inspector	SAMUEL N. HERSMAN	Well	No.	1-13	
ate	September 14, 1983				
					IN COMPLIAN
RULE	DESCRIPTION		/	A	Yes
23.06	Notification Prior to starting Wor	k			
25.04	Prepared before Drilling to preven	t was	e		
25.03	High-Pressure Drilling				
6.01	Required Permits at wellsite				
.5.03	Adequate Fresh Water Casing				- ADMINISTRAÇÃO
5.02	Adequate Coal Casing				
5.01	Adequate Production Casing				OSSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSE
5.04	Adequate Cement Strength				-
3.02	Maintained Access Roads				
5.01	Necessary Equipment to prevent Wast	:e			
3.03	Reclaimed Drilling Site				
3.04	Reclaimed Drilling Pits				1
3.05	No surface or underground Pollucion				
7.03	Identification Markings				V
	OK # B	0			
OMMENTS:	UII to the	Ken	ese		

I have inspected the above well and (HAVE/HAVE NOT) found it to be in compliance with all of the rules and regulations of the Office of Dil and Gas Department of Mines of the State of West Virginia. 11-8-8304/19/2024

Samuel M. Hersman

DEPT. OF MINES



State of West Virginia Bepartment of Mines Oil and Gas Division Charleston 25305

WALTER N. MILLER DIRECTOR

November 28, 1983

W. E. B. Well Tending Service

P. O. Box 5249

Vienna, West Virginia 26105

Gentlemen:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and the District Inspectors have submitted FINAL INSPECTIONS for the following wells listed below:

PERMIT NUMBER	FARM AND WELL NUMBER	DISTRICT
RIT-5572 RIT-5592 RIT-5603 RIT-6081	G. R. & M. Cowell/Frank & Freda Morrison, #1, George W. & Rose E. Lanham, #1 James B. Fox Heirs, #1 Mary Welch, #2	Grant Murphy Murphy Grant

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned wells will remain under bond coverage for "life of wells." Reclamation requirements have been approved.....

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator Office of Oil & Gas-Dept. Mines

04/19/2024

THEODORE M. STRI

ADMINISTRATOR

